TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Feature Syndicate, Inc		02/08/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kevin Fagan
Street Address:	26771 Ashford
City:	Mission Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92692
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1171208	DRABBLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)293-8717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-293-8700 Phone:

Email: alucas@unitedmedia.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Lucas

Address Line 1: 200 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Lucas
Signature:	/allisonllucas/
Date:	02/11/2008

Total Attachments: 1

REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0070

TRADEMARK 900098804

source=Drabble TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNITED FEATURE SYNDICATE, INC., a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 200 Madison Avenue, 4th Floor, New York, New York 10016, has adopted and is using the trademark DRABBLE; and

WHEREAS, UNITED FEATURE SYNDICATE, INC., is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,171,208, dated September 29, 1981, for the mark DRABBLE; and

WHEREAS, UNITED FEATURE SYNDICATE, INC., may be the owner of the following unregistered, common law trademarks: NORMAN DRABBLE; RALPH DRABBLE; JUNE DRABBLE (a.k.a. HONEYBUNCH); PATRICK DRABBLE; PENNY DRABBLE; BOB THE DUCK; OOGIE THE CAT; WALLY THE WIENER DOG; GIGI; WENDY FLEETWOOD; NO-NECK; STEINBAUER; NEIL; KENDALL; LEONARD; THE DISMANTLER; CACTUS JACK; MOOSE MALONE; LACKLUSTER VIDEO; GALTBURGER; THE POLECAT LODGE; and KRUNCHY KAKES; and

WHEREAS, KEVIN FAGAN, an individual residing at 26771 Ashford, Mission Viejo, California 92692 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, said trademark registration, and the good will associated therewith, and any subsidiary rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, UNITED FEATURE SYNDICATE, INC., does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks, to the extent such trademarks were owned by UNITED FEATURE SYNDICATE, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and the above-identified registration for the said trademark, and any subsidiary rights therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed in its

STATE OF NEW YORK)

) SS.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this G day of COUNTED FEATURE SYNDICATE, INC., a corporation of the State of New York, the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument, and swore that he/she executed this assignment as her free act on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

LAUREN VENEZIA NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01VE6116130

S:/Corp/Legal/Syndicate-All/Fagan (Drabble)/Drabble Trademark AssignmeStrailfied in New York County

My Commission Expires SeptemFRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/11/2008 REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0072